# LAL DEVI NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE

## (A UNIT OF SHREE NARAYAN FOUNDATION)

Affiliated – Government of Bihar , Affiliation No – BIH.Gov.062016868(1) Pat. Mahaveer Nagar, Bherdari, Opp. NH 107, Saharsa, Bihar 852201

Email - principal.dv@snmih.in / Website - www.ldnpi.co.in / Ph: 8299109094, 9199044557, 7488176392

### Fee Structure – G.N.M.

Description	1st Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	Grand Total
Admission Fee	75,000/-	-	-	
Tuition fee	1,30,000/-	1,30,000/-	1,30,000/-	
Misc.	45,000/-	45,000/-	45,000/-	
<b>Grand Total</b>	2,50,000/-	1,75,000/-	1,75,000/-	6,00,000/-

Hostel for students is mandatory as per norms.

## Fee Structure – B.Sc (Nursing)

Description	1st Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	Grand Total
Admission Fee	1,00,000/-	-	-		
Tuition fee	1,30,000/-	1,30,000/-	1,30,000/-	1,30,000/-	
Misc.	45,000/-	45,000/-	45,000/-	45,000/-	
<b>Grand Total</b>	2,50,000/-	1,75,000/-	1,75,000/-	1,75,000/-	8,00,000/-

Hostel for students is mandatory as per norms.

### NOTE:

The student have to pay the fees and other dues for the entire Academic Session if he/she leaves the College in the middle of the Session. No Certificates, transfer/ migration certificate will be issued unless the entire amount of the Prescribed fees is paid.

Hostel Fee: Fooding, Lodging & Transporting: Rs.75,000 per Year. Must be cleared within the stipulated time.

### **NOTE:**

- ✓ Council/University Registration Fee Rs.5000/-only.( subjected to revision from time to time)
- ✓ Council/University Examination Fee Rs. 15,000/-Every year. (subjected to revision from time to time)
- ✓ Charges for food and hostel fee are subjected to revision from time to time.
- ✓ Breakages are charged or replaced.
- ✓ Fee can also be deposited in Account through CASH / ONLINE MODE / NEFT / RTGS at Accounts Office.